
•" '''IQI'I'I'I'I'D. . .'. .. ......... ....•.~ ".. I. i.,.1 ;)1 '.":.:::, . '.1 . .

f. ,,'I I ,,11 ,1, '
"I "'II' ,,'

::" " 01
1

1
j ; [".:i !
I II ,I

:<'~':',:",,;r.!::, ~. _~;::' '" 'i ,_,I

",""1

tals'lndustry ~esearch &. Development Center
ttl

Department of science &. Technology

NOTICE OF AWARD

17 September 2018

ENGR. JOEL M. BATARAN
General Manager
BANCAL CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY
UP Diliman, Quezon City

Dear Engr. Bataran:

You are advised that the Purchase Order for the "SUPPLY OF LABOR, MATERrALS AND
EQUIPM;ENT FOR THE DECONSTRUCTION OF THE AUTOMATED GUIDE-WAY TRANSIT
(AGT) l1EST TRACK, TEMPORARY STATIONS AND OTHER RELATED STRUCTURES" of
the Metals Industry Research and Development Center (MIRDC) has been awarded to your firm in the
amountq.'.'f E.leven Million Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Seventy Nine Pesos 93/100
(PhP:ll,4g0,079.93), subject to the approval of the concerned authorities,

Y<)uare therefore requested to acknowledge receipt oftrus notice and post a performance security
according to the following schedule within ten (10) calendar days from receipt hereof:

a. Cash, Manager's check or Cashier's check - 10% of the total contract price;
b. Bank Guarantee/ Draft/ Irrevocable Letter of Credit - 10% of the total contract price;
c. Surety Bond, callable on demand, valid for one year, issued by the Office of the

Insurance Commissioner, or any combination thereof - 30% of the total contract
pnce.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ROB~DIZON
Exe~ft~~~irector

Molding the Future
MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan.Taguig City, 1631. Metrp M

P.O. Box 2449 MCPO 1299 Makati City, Philippines •Tel. No~.:837.043No 38. 837.2071 to821<>e._
Fax. NO.5.: 837.0430 and 838.7878. E.mail Address:alct@mirdc.dost.gov.ph ~Website:http://www.mircfc.dost.g

mailto:Address:alct@mirdc.dost.gov.ph


Form of Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 20th day of September 2018 between Metals
Industry Research and Development Center (hereinafter called the "Entity") and
Bancal Construction and Supply (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute "SUPPLY OF
LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE DECONSTRUCTION OF THE
AUTOMATED GUIDE-WAY TRANSIT (AGT) TEST TRACK, TEMPORARY
STATIONS AND OTHER RELATED STRUCTURES" (hereinafter called "the Works")
and the Entity has accepted the Bid for Eleven Million Four Hundred Eighty
Thousand Seventy Nine Pesos 93/100 (phP11,480,079.93) by the Contractor for the

""execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOllOWS:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings
as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract
hereinafter referred to.

2. The following documents shall be attached, deemed to form, and be read
and construed as integral part of this Agreement, to wit:

(a) General and Special Conditions of Contract;

(b) Drawings/Plans;

(c) Specifications;

(d) Invitation to Bid;

(e) Instructions to Bidders;

(f) Bid Data Sheet;

(g) Addenda and/or Supplemental/Bid Bulletins, if any;

(h) Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the
Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents
submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on
the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the
Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

(i) Eligibility requirements, documents and/or statements;

(j) Performance Security;

(k) Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto;

(I) Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws
and/or the Entity.



3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the
Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants
with the Entity to execute and complete the Works and remedy any
defects therein in conformity with the provisions of this Contract in all
respects.

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the
execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects
wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable
under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner
prescribed by this Contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be
executed the day and year first before written.

Binding Signature of Procuring Entity

ROBE T O. DIZON
Executi e Director

Binding Signature of Contractor

Managing Officer

CERTIFIED FUNDSAVAILABLE:

JOHN . QUINGCO
Accountant IV



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)

CITY OF ) S.S.

I
I.~..,B~for:r'll~{a Notary Public for and in the _
) ',,' ,j " t.... 2b18, personally appeared:

this

NAME

ROBERT O. DIZON

JOELM .•

l.O. NO.

2016002

DATE/PLACE ISSUED

MIRDC, Taguig
January 8, 2018

-1-= all known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregOing
instrument and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free act and deed
as well as of the principal they represent.

This instrument refers to CONTRACT AGREEMENT consisting of three (3)
pages, including this page in which the Acknowledgment is written, signed by the
parties and their witnesses on each and every page and sealed with my notarial seal.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and place above written.

Ac No. ,£&"-1
~.

Page No. '>4
Series of 2018.

q,-.",. '. ," '! ;',
",.', ." ,,', I ,< '

. .
••. ." "". ~ - to.



.-
lAc RESOLUTION DECLARING NOTICE OF AWARD AND

RECOMMENDING FOR APPROVAL

RES 0 L UTI 0 N NO. 2018- 23

Project: "SUPPLY OF LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE
DECONSTRUCTION OF THE AUTOMATED GUIDE-WAY TRANSIT (AGT)

TEST TRACK, TEMPORARY STATIONS AND OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURES"

Approved Budget Contract (ABC): Php12,900,000.00

Pre-procurement Conference: July 29, 2018

Pre-bid Conference: August 24, 2018

Opening of Bids: September 5, 2018

Whereas, the Metals Industry Research and Development Center (MIRDC)
posted the Invitation to Bid for the above project on August 10, 2018 in the Philippine
Government Electronic Procurement System (PhiIGEPS), Metals Industry Research and
Development Center (MIRDC) web sites and conspicuous places at the premises ofthe DOST
Bicutan, Taguig City;

Whereas, in response to the said advertisement, Bancal Construcation Corp., Pacific
Summit Construction Group Inc., Alvelona Corporation and Redis Global CQrporation
signified th~ir intention to join and attended the pre-bid conference last August 24, 2018;

Whereas, only Bancal Construcation Corp. and AVSENECA Construction
Corporation purchased the bidding documents and attended the bid opening on September 5,
2018 at 01:00 p.m. at the Mercury Conference Room, 3rd Floor, Gold Building, MIRDC
Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City;

Whereas, AVSENECA Construction Corporation failed in the preliminary evaluation
because of no Statement of Single Largest Completed Contract and no Bill of Quantity
submitted;

Whereas, only Bancal Construction Corp. passed the preliminary evaluation;

Whereas, Sec. 36 of the 2016 Revised IRR ofR.A. 9184 states:

A Single Calculated and Responsive Bid shall be considered for award if it
falls under any of the following circumstances:

}. If after advertisement, more than one prospective bidder applies for eli-
gibility check, in accordance with the provisions of this IRR, but only one (1) meets



the eligibility requirements or criteria, after which it submits a bid which is found to
be responsive to the bidding requirements;

Whereas, the BAC/TWG conducted a Post-qualification evaluation to Bancal Con-
struction Corp. on September 12, 2018 and the bidder passed the post-qualification evalua-
tion and been determined as a Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereb,
RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to declare Bancal Construction Corp. as the SINGLE
CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER and to recommend the award of the contract
to Bancal Construction Corp. for approval by the Head, of Agency;

SIGNED in Bicutan, Taguig City this 14th of September 2018.

Utt~
AUREA T. MOTAS

BAC Chairman

ISIDRO D. MILLO
BACMember

JOEY G~JLJNAN
TWGMember

NlERCED~UTAL
BAC Vice Chairperson

ELU ~TUC
~~=~ber

SHAREL S~ATEZA M. ABELLAR
TWGMember

Approved (0/ Disapproved ( )

~

ROBE T DIZON
Exec tive Director \

Approved on ,'1 S.,t. Qc\~


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006
	00000007

